
2023 USA National Championships - Day 2

Session Results - RING 1

Session 1

TUE 5 DEC 2023  12:00 - AFTERNOON

Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed
Team
Code

Winner Result Decision

RED

BLUE

1 1 Bantam Male 55 (BM55kg) TERRY Jayceon OH

ORTEGA Joshua STX BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

PV BOVEL Brent PNW

HI

MAT

NCA

MI

CROCKLEM Lashaundra

FELICIANO Jose

ALI Jamil

TATE Kenneth

LEDESMA Domingo

26:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

28:29

RED

BLUE

2 2 Bantam Male 60 (BM60kg) PINNEY Jax STX

VILLAGOMEZ Victor CAB

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

SEA INGRAM Lamont PNW

MOV

PNW

MET

NENG

CROCKLEM Lashaundra

WALDEN Chris

JACKVONEY Louis

RIVERA Kathy

CLARK Tom

30:26

30:27

30:27

29:28

29:27

RED

BLUE

3 3 Bantam Male 65 (BM65kg) ZUNIGA Mason STX

VELLA Angelo NV

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

NCA TATE Kenneth MI

AUS

PV

HI

MAT

LEDESMA Domingo

WADE Steve

BOVEL Brent

FELICIANO Jose

ALI Jamil

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

RED

BLUE

4 4 Bantam Male 70 (BM70kg) MENDOZA Iker IL

REILLEY MATA Jurenz CCA

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

MET RIVERA Kathy SEA

MOV

PNW

NENG

STX

INGRAM Lamont

WALDEN Chris

CROCKLEM Lashaundra

CLARK Tom

CALO-OY Mark

29:28

30:27

30:26

30:27

30:27

RED

BLUE

5 5 Bantam Male 75 (BM75kg) PAEZ Adrian STX

METTS Muhammad OH BLUE WO

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

HI FELICIANO Jose NENG

MI

NCA

MAT

PV

CLARK Tom

LEDESMA Domingo

TATE Kenneth

ALI Jamil

BOVEL Brent

-

-

-

-

-

RED

BLUE

6 6 Intermediate Male 75 (IM75kg) JUAREZ Izaiah GULF

LEWIS Ahlon GA BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

AUS WADE Steve PNW

NENG

SEA

STX

MET

CROCKLEM Lashaundra

CLARK Tom

INGRAM Lamont

CALO-OY Mark

RIVERA Kathy

25:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

RED

BLUE

7 7 Intermediate Male 80 (IM80kg) AYALA Yoliedg FL

AVILEZ Adrian NCA BLUE WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

PV BOVEL Brent HI

OK

MOV

MAT

MI

FELICIANO Jose

RUIZ Eldwin

WALDEN Chris

ALI Jamil

LEDESMA Domingo

28:29

28:29

27:30

28:29

29:28

RED

BLUE

8 8 Intermediate Male 85 (IM85kg) PENROSE Jerone CO

SALINAS Julian GULF

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

NENG CLARK Tom SEA

NCA

MET

AUS

PNW

INGRAM Lamont

TATE Kenneth

RIVERA Kathy

WADE Steve

CROCKLEM Lashaundra

30:27

30:26

29:28

30:27

30:27
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RED

BLUE

9 9 Intermediate Male 90 (IM90kg) NEIVES VARGAS Ethan FL

LEVERING Jayden SW

RED WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

HI FELICIANO Jose MOV

MAT

MI

OK

STX

WALDEN Chris

ALI Jamil

LEDESMA Domingo

RUIZ Eldwin

CALO-OY Mark

30:27

29:28

28:29

29:28

29:28

RED

BLUE

10 10 Intermediate Female 95 (IF95kg) GARCIA Maxine UT

WRIGHT Kayla GA

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

NCA TATE Kenneth NENG

MET

PV

PNW

STX

CLARK Tom

RIVERA Kathy

BOVEL Brent

JACKVONEY Louis

CALO-OY Mark

29:28

30:27

30:27

29:28

30:27

RED

BLUE

11 11 Intermediate Male 95 (IM95kg) WILLIAMS Yu'marr OH

LOERA Luis SYX BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

MAT ALI Jamil OK

AUS

MI

PNW

HI

RUIZ Eldwin

WADE Steve

LEDESMA Domingo

CROCKLEM Lashaundra

FELICIANO Jose

28:29

27:30

27:30

28:29

27:30

RED

BLUE

12 12 Intermediate Female 101 (IF101kg) ZEMPOALTECATL Kimberly MET

DAVIS Nariah MI

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

MOV WALDEN Chris NENG

STX

PNW

SEA

PV

CLARK Tom

CALO-OY Mark

JACKVONEY Louis

INGRAM Lamont

BOVEL Brent

30:27

29:28

30:27

29:28

29:27

RED

BLUE

13 13 Intermediate Male 106 (IM106kg) FLORES Damon CCA

VALADEZ Juan STX

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

MET RIVERA Kathy MI

PNW

AUS

MAT

NENG

LEDESMA Domingo

CROCKLEM Lashaundra

WADE Steve

ALI Jamil

CLARK Tom

30:27

30:25

29:28

30:27

30:27

RED

BLUE

14 14 Intermediate Male 114 (IM114kg) SHABAZZ Javezz GULF

RODARTE Jose SCA BLUE WP 3:2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

SEA INGRAM Lamont MOV

PNW

NENG

STX

PV

WALDEN Chris

JACKVONEY Louis

CLARK Tom

CALO-OY Mark

BOVEL Brent

28:29

29:28

30:27

28:29

28:29

RED

BLUE

15 15 Junior Male 101 (JM101kg) McFADDEN Qawi NJ

ROMERO Nehemiah MAT

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

OK RUIZ Eldwin AUS

PNW

MI

NCA

MET

WADE Steve

CROCKLEM Lashaundra

LEDESMA Domingo

TATE Kenneth

RIVERA Kathy

30:27

30:26

30:27

30:26

30:27

RED

BLUE

16 16 Junior Male 101 (JM101kg) NIMO Prince SW

FENWICK Makye PV

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

STX CALO-OY Mark PNW

MOV

HI

SEA

MAT

JACKVONEY Louis

WALDEN Chris

FELICIANO Jose

INGRAM Lamont

ALI Jamil

29:28

30:27

30:27

29:28

29:28
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RED

BLUE

17 17 Junior Male 106 (JM106kg) PEARSON Gary MI

SMITH Khali GULF BLUE WP 3:2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

NENG CLARK Tom AUS

PV

NCA

MET

PNW

WADE Steve

BOVEL Brent

TATE Kenneth

RIVERA Kathy

CROCKLEM Lashaundra

29:28

28:29

29:28

27:30

27:30

RED

BLUE

18 18 Junior Male 106 (JM106kg) AGUILAR Felix GULF

OLVERA Jacob AZ

RED WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

OK RUIZ Eldwin STX

SEA

MAT

HI

PNW

CALO-OY Mark

INGRAM Lamont

ALI Jamil

FELICIANO Jose

JACKVONEY Louis

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

28:29

RED

BLUE

19 19 Junior Male 110 (JM110kg) HERNANDEZ Allan FL

VARGAS Angel SW BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

MOV WALDEN Chris MI

AUS

MET

NCA

PV

LEDESMA Domingo

WADE Steve

RIVERA Kathy

TATE Kenneth

BOVEL Brent

27:30

27:30

26:30

27:30

27:30

RED

BLUE

20 20 Junior Male 119 (JM119kg) WHITE Adrian OH

GALVAN Anthony GULF

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

MAT ALI Jamil HI

OK

PNW

SEA

STX

FELICIANO Jose

RUIZ Eldwin

JACKVONEY Louis

INGRAM Lamont

CALO-OY Mark

30:27

29:28

30:27

29:28

29:28

RED

BLUE

21 21 Junior Male 119 (JM119kg) SANCHEZ-ESTRADA Jose CO

DOWNES Suave MAT BLUE WP 4:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

AUS WADE Steve NENG

NCA

PV

PNW

MOV

CLARK Tom

TATE Kenneth

BOVEL Brent

CROCKLEM Lashaundra

WALDEN Chris

28:29

26:30

26:30

26:30

28:28

RED

BLUE

22 22 Junior Male 125 (JM125kg) JENKINS Asaan PV

SAENZ Aaron CO

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

STX CALO-OY Mark OK

HI

PNW

MI

SEA

RUIZ Eldwin

FELICIANO Jose

JACKVONEY Louis

LEDESMA Domingo

INGRAM Lamont

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:26

LEGEND

WO Walkover WP Win on points


