

2023 USA National Championships - Day 2

Session Results - RING 1



Session 1

TUE 5 DEC 2023 12:00 - AFTERNOON

Order	Bout	Weight Category	Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Deci	sion
1	1	Bantam Male 55 (BM55kg) Referee:	RED BLUE PV	TERRY Jayceon ORTEGA Joshua BOVEL Brent	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	HI MAT NCA	BLUE CROCKLEM Lashau FELICIANO Jose ALI Jamil TATE Kenneth LEDESMA Domingo	WP ndra	5:0	26:30 27:30 27:30 27:30 27:30 28:29
2	2	Bantam Male 60 (BM60kg) Referee:	RED BLUE SEA	PINNEY Jax VILLAGOMEZ Victor INGRAM Lamont	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	MOV PNW MET	CROCKLEM Lashau WALDEN Chris JACKVONEY Louis RIVERA Kathy CLARK Tom	WP	5:0	30:26 30:27 30:27 29:28 29:27
3	3	Bantam Male 65 (BM65kg) Referee:	RED BLUE NCA	ZUNIGA Mason VELLA Angelo TATE Kenneth	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	AUS PV HI	RED LEDESMA Domingo WADE Steve BOVEL Brent FELICIANO Jose ALI Jamil	WP	5:0	30:27 30:27 30:27 30:27 30:27
4	4	Bantam Male 70 (BM70kg) Referee:	RED BLUE MET	MENDOZA Iker REILLEY MATA Jurenz RIVERA Kathy	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	MOV PNW NENG	RED INGRAM Lamont WALDEN Chris CROCKLEM Lashau CLARK Tom CALO-OY Mark	WP	5:0	29:28 30:27 30:26 30:27 30:27
5	5	Bantam Male 75 (BM75kg) Referee:	RED BLUE HI	PAEZ Adrian METTS Muhammad FELICIANO Jose	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	MI NCA MAT	BLUE CLARK Tom LEDESMA Domingo TATE Kenneth ALI Jamil BOVEL Brent	WO		- - - -
6	6	Intermediate Male 75 (IM75kg) Referee:	RED BLUE AUS	JUAREZ Izaiah LEWIS Ahlon WADE Steve	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	NENG SEA STX	BLUE CROCKLEM Lashau CLARK Tom INGRAM Lamont CALO-OY Mark RIVERA Kathy	WP ndra	5:0	25:30 27:30 27:30 27:30 27:30
7	7	Intermediate Male 80 (IM80kg) Referee:	RED BLUE PV	AYALA Yoliedg AVILEZ Adrian BOVEL Brent	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	OK MOV MAT	BLUE FELICIANO Jose RUIZ Eldwin WALDEN Chris ALI Jamil LEDESMA Domingo	WP	4:1	28:29 28:29 27:30 28:29 29:28
8	8	Intermediate Male 85 (IM85kg) Referee:	RED BLUE NENG	PENROSE Jerone SALINAS Julian CLARK Tom	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	NCA MET AUS	INGRAM Lamont TATE Kenneth RIVERA Kathy WADE Steve CROCKLEM Lashau	WP	5:0	30:27 30:26 29:28 30:27 30:27



2023 USA National Championships - Day 2

Session Results - RING 1



Session 1

TUE 5 DEC 2023 12:00 - AFTERNOON

Order	Bout	Weight Category	Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Deci	sion
9	9	Intermediate Male 90 (IM90kg)	RED BLUE	NEIVES VARGAS Ethan LEVERING Jayden		FL SW	RED	WP	4:1	
		Referee:	ні	FELICIANO Jose	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	MAT MI OK	WALDEN Chris ALI Jamil LEDESMA Domingo RUIZ Eldwin CALO-OY Mark			30:27 29:28 28:29 29:28 29:28
10	10	Intermediate Female 95 (IF95kg)	RED BLUE	GARCIA Maxine WRIGHT Kayla		UT GA	RED	WP	5:0	
		Referee:	_	TATE Kenneth	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	NENG MET PV PNW	CLARK Tom RIVERA Kathy BOVEL Brent JACKVONEY Louis CALO-OY Mark			29:28 30:27 30:27 29:28 30:27
11	11	Intermediate Male 95 (IM95kg)	RED BLUE	WILLIAMS Yu'marr LOERA Luis		OH SYX	BLUE	WP	5:0	
		Referee:	МАТ	ALI Jamil	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	AUS MI PNW	RUIZ Eldwin WADE Steve LEDESMA Domingo CROCKLEM Lashau FELICIANO Jose	ndra		28:29 27:30 27:30 28:29 27:30
12	12	Intermediate Female 101 (IF101kg)	RED BLUE	ZEMPOALTECATL Kimberly DAVIS Nariah		MET MI	RED	WP	5:0	
		Referee:	MOV	WALDEN Chris	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	PNW SEA	CLARK Tom CALO-OY Mark JACKVONEY Louis INGRAM Lamont BOVEL Brent			30:27 29:28 30:27 29:28 29:27
13	13	Intermediate Male 106 (IM106kg)	RED BLUE	FLORES Damon VALADEZ Juan		CCA STX	RED	WP	5:0	
		Referee:	MET	RIVERA Kathy	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	PNW AUS MAT	LEDESMA Domingo CROCKLEM Lashau WADE Steve ALI Jamil CLARK Tom	ndra		30:27 30:25 29:28 30:27 30:27
14	14	Intermediate Male 114 (IM114kg)	RED BLUE	SHABAZZ Javezz RODARTE Jose		GULF SCA	BLUE	WP	3:2	
		Referee:	_	INGRAM Lamont	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	MOV PNW NENG STX	WALDEN Chris JACKVONEY Louis CLARK Tom CALO-OY Mark BOVEL Brent		0.2	28:29 29:28 30:27 28:29 28:29
15	15	Junior Male 101 (JM101kg)	RED BLUE	McFADDEN Qawi ROMERO Nehemiah		NJ MAT	RED	WP	5:0	
		Referee:	ОК	RUIZ Eldwin	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	PNW MI NCA	WADE Steve CROCKLEM Lashau LEDESMA Domingo TATE Kenneth RIVERA Kathy	ndra		30:27 30:26 30:27 30:26 30:27
16	16	Junior Male 101 (JM101kg)	RED BLUE	NIMO Prince FENWICK Makye		SW PV	RED	WP	5:0	
	_	Referee:	STX	CALO-OY Mark	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	MOV HI SEA	JACKVONEY Louis WALDEN Chris FELICIANO Jose INGRAM Lamont ALI Jamil			29:28 30:27 30:27 29:28 29:28



2023 USA National Championships - Day 2





Session 1

TUE 5 DEC 2023 12:00 - AFTERNOON

Order	Bout	Weight Category	Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Deci	sion
17	17	Junior Male 106 (JM106kg)	RED BLUE	PEARSON Gary SMITH Khali		MI GULF	BLUE	WP	3:2	
		Referee:	NENG	CLARK Tom	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	PV NCA	WADE Steve BOVEL Brent TATE Kenneth RIVERA Kathy CROCKLEM Lashau	undra		29:28 28:29 29:28 27:30 27:30
18	18	Junior Male 106 (JM106kg)	RED BLUE	AGUILAR Felix OLVERA Jacob		GULF AZ	RED	WP	4:1	
		Referee:	OK	RUIZ Eldwin	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	SEA MAT HI	CALO-OY Mark INGRAM Lamont ALI Jamil FELICIANO Jose JACKVONEY Louis			30:27 30:27 30:27 30:27 28:29
19	19	Junior Male 110 (JM110kg)	RED BLUE	HERNANDEZ Allan VARGAS Angel		FL SW	BLUE	WP	5:0	
		Referee:	MOV	WALDEN Chris	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	AUS MET NCA	LEDESMA Domingo WADE Steve RIVERA Kathy TATE Kenneth BOVEL Brent	1		27:30 27:30 26:30 27:30 27:30
20	20	Junior Male 119 (JM119kg)	RED BLUE	WHITE Adrian GALVAN Anthony		OH GULF	RED	WP	5:0	
		Referee:	MAT	ALI Jamil	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	OK PNW SEA	FELICIANO Jose RUIZ Eldwin JACKVONEY Louis INGRAM Lamont CALO-OY Mark			30:27 29:28 30:27 29:28 29:28
21	21	Junior Male 119 (JM119kg)	RED BLUE	SANCHEZ-ESTRADA Jose DOWNES Suave		CO MAT	BLUE	WP	4:0	
		Referee:		WADE Steve	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	NENG NCA PV PNW	CLARK Tom TATE Kenneth BOVEL Brent CROCKLEM Lashau WALDEN Chris			28:29 26:30 26:30 26:30 28:28
22	22	Junior Male 125 (JM125kg)	RED BLUE	JENKINS Asaan SAENZ Aaron		PV CO	RED	WP	5:0	
		Referee:	STX	CALO-OY Mark	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	HI PNW MI	RUIZ Eldwin FELICIANO Jose JACKVONEY Louis LEDESMA Domingo INGRAM Lamont	ı		30:27 30:27 30:27 30:27 30:26

LEGEND					
wo	Walkover	WP	Win on points		